

"In the Public Interest"

NAESA International

2023 Central Region Spring Workshop April 21-22, 2023

Hilton Garden Inn O'Hare Airport

2930 South River Road Des Plaines, IL 60018

Phone: 847-296-8900

Make Reservations Online:

www.my-event.hilton.com/ nationalassociationofelevatorsafetyauthorities2023/

RESERVATIONS:

Room rates are \$99.00 + tax per night available until 3/20/2023.

Mention you are with NAESA Central Region to receive the group rate.

AGENDA: TBD

You must be present and sign in to receive credit.

*NAESA has approved this application for educational credit. NAESA does not necessarily support or agree with any opinions expressed in the approved content, nor does it warrant or guarantee that the information or educational materials provided and presented by the submitter or by others contained in the approved educational training agenda to be fully accurate.



Know anyone interested in becoming a NAESA member or joining us at our meeting?

PASS THE WORD ALONG!

Contact us at 360-292-4968

REGISTRATION IS ALSO AVAILABLE ONLINE AT WWW.NAESAI.ORG

REGISTRATION FORM

CENTRAL REGION 2023 SPRING WORKSHOP

Des Plaines, IL Aril 21-22, 2023

REGISTRATION INFORMATION				
Name:				
Address:				
City, State, Zip:				
Phone Number:				
Email:				
Employer:				
NAESA Member: YES NO If no, would you like information on becoming a member?				
QEI Certification # (if applicable):				
Name as you would like it to be printed on your name tag:				
Registration Fee is enclosed as follows:				
NAESA Member registering by Mar 31, 2023 \$185.00				
NAESA Member registering after Mar 31, 2023 \$210.00				
NON-Member registering by Mar 31, 2023 \$210.00				
NON-Member registering after Mar 31, 2023 \$235.00				
Total Registration Fees Enclosed \$				
Check/MO Visa MC AmEx Discover				
Card Number:				
Expiration Date:CVV:				
Billing Zip Code:				
Name:				
Signature:				
Make all checks and/or money orders (U.S. Funds) payable to: NAESA-Central Region. DO NOT SEND CASH.				

Send your registration forms and payment to:

NAESA International PO Box 4367 Mankato, MN 56002 Phone: 360-292-4968 Fax: 360-292-4973

Email: emerald@naesai.org



2023 John Thompson Memorial Workshop NAESA International Central Region April 21-22, 2023

Hilton Garden Inn O'Hare Airport

2930 South River Road Des Plaines, IL 60018

AGENDA

Friday,	April	21,	2023
---------	-------	-----	------

6:30am - Breakfast

7:15 am - Registration

7:30 am - Instructions and Welcome

7:45 am – Russell Larson, Otis Elevator 1.5 Hr .15 CEUs GEN2 Unique Procedures

9:15 am – John Koshak, Elevator Safety Solutions, Inc. 1.0 Hr .10 CEU IEC 61508, SIL Devices

10:15 am - Break

10:30 – Jack Day, NAESA 1.0 Hr .10 CEU Code for the three D door detectors 2.13.5 and corresponding Item 1.1

11:30 am – Jack Day, NAESA 2020 EIFESH- 6.1- Jumpers, 7.1- Lockout Tagout

12:30 pm - Lunch

1:15 pm – Donald Holloway and James Bowers, Kings III 1.0 Hr .10 CEU

Future Proofing Your Telephony: Cellular Explained

2:15 pm -- Joe Donnelly, Donnelly & Associates 1.0 Hr .10 CEU

Vertical Transportation Applications for Accessibility

3:15pm - Break

3:30 pm – Luke Metzinger, Avanti 1.0 Hr .10 CEU

Review of ASMEA17.8

4:30 pm- Dick Gregory- State of Illinois – Sec 8.6 .5 HR .05 CEU

Voice/ Video/ Text Emergency Elevator Communication- Part 1

Saturday, April 22, 2023

7:30 am - Registration

8:00 AM – John Koshak, Elevator Safety Solutions, Inc.

1.5 Hr

.15 **CEUs**

Elevator Legal Matters

9:30 AM - Dick Gregory- State of Illinois - Sec 8.6

.5 HR

.05 CEU

Voice/Video/Text Emergency Elevator Communication- Part 2

10:00 AM -- Break

10:15 AM – Central Region Business Meeting

- A. Call to order and roll call.
- B. Reading of minutes of previous meeting.
- C. Receiving communications.
- D. Report of officers.
- E. Reports of committee heads and committee members.
- F. Other reports.
- G. Unfinished business.
- H. New business.
- I. Election of Officers (Vice Chair- Term to expire Spring 2026) (Chair remaining term Expires 2025).

Question and Answer NAESA Central Region Cracker Barrel

CEU Total for Saturday 2.0Hr .20 CEU

Total CEU's 10 hours 1.0 CEU

11:00 AM Adjourn Spring Workshop

Approved for 1.0 CEUs by NAESA, QEITF, LA Fire Marshall and State of WA. Approved by the State of WI for 0.9 CEUs.

Pending approval from NAEC.

The registrant acknowledges that there are possible negative consequences in attending in-person education at this time, including the possibility of contracting Covid-19. By registering and attending this event, the registrant hereby agrees to assume the risk of any such negative consequences and waives any claims against NAESA that might arise from attendance at the event, including the possibility of contracting Covid-19. The registrant's release includes any claims for possibly injury or illness caused by the negligence of NAESA, or its employees or agents.